

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE December 12, 2023 Contact: Larry Forssberg Email: wcctb@westmontchamber.com

Westmont Chamber of Commerce and Tourism Bureau One South Cass Avenue, Suite 101 Westmont, IL 60559 Phone: 630-960-5553 - Fax: 630-960-5554 www.westmontchamber.com

Country Nest Resale Opens in Westmont

Ribbon Cutting Celebration

Mayor and Business Owners Celebrate New Location

Westmont, Illinois – The Westmont Chamber of Commerce and Tourism Bureau (WCCTB) and the Village of Westmont would like to wish a warm welcome to Country Nest Resale at 1131 Fairview Avenue, Westmont.

Members of the Westmont business community and elected officials gathered at 1131 Fairview Ave., Westmont, for a Ribbon Cutting celebration on Friday, December 8, 2023 at Noon.

Country Nest Resale is located on the North East corner of Fairview Ave. and 63rd St. in Westmont. It specializes in new and vintage articles for purchase. There is something for everyone from the collector to the person looking to purchase something unique for a gift.

"I am excited to open this treasure trove of unique resale items in Westmont and look forward to providing exceptional service and selection for the surrounding suburbs," noted Michael Hollis, Owner, Country Nest Resale. "We offer a 15% discount for Seniors every Tuesday and 15% for first responders every day. If you are looking for something in particular, we will take down your special request and attempt to find what you are looking for."

WCCTB President Becky Rheintgen, Oakwood Electric & Generator, remarked, "Celebrating and supporting our businesses is key to continued economic growth. It is exciting to have such a unique shop in Westmont." "This is a wonderful shop to find something unique or something treasured from the past." Mayor Ron Gunter, remarked, "Congratulations to the Michael Hollis for creating a welcoming and fun retail experience for our community. It is a heart-warming trip down memory lane!"

For more information call (630) 541-8807 or visit https://www.thecountrynestresale.com/

The Westmont Chamber of Commerce and Tourism Bureau, (WCCTB), is the voice of the Westmont Business community and provides the platform for our business community to work in support of enhanced economic development and growth for our Westmont Area. Learn more about WCCTB at <u>www.westmontchamber.com</u>.

#

#

Pictured below are Mayor Ron Gunter, Michael Hollis, Owner, Country Nest Resale, Westmont Chamber Past President Alison Clemens



Pictured below are Village Manager Stephen May, Mayor Ron Gunter, Michael Hollis, Owner, Country Nest Resale, Westmont Chamber Past President Alison Clemens, Westmont Chamber Executive Director Larry Forssberg, Lynda Waddington, Westmont Chamber members and friends

